

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 388 OF 2004

FEDERATION OF FARMERS ASSON. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment and office report))

Date: 30/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted. Hence no further time can be granted by this Court for filing Counter Affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG