

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIV I L) NO.388 OF 2004

F E D E R A T I O N O F F A R M E R S A S S O N . & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for impleadment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report]

Date: 20/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A

H O N ' B L E D R . J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavın Gulati, Adv. for
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Amareshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv. for
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv. for
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. for
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mu k herjee, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

W.P.(C)No.388 /04 (contd.)

-2-

Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. for

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for
M / s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv. for
M / s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv. for
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Honpam Shimrei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after six weeks.

States of Maharashtra, Uttarakhand, Uttar Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan, Meghalaya and other States may file their respective counter affidavits within four weeks.

W.P.(C)No.388 /04 (contd.)

-3-

Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, however, Mrs. K. Amareshwari, the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India in consultation with other counsel appearing for the parties may give some suggestions to this Court in regard to mode and manner in which the law can be implemented in its letter and spirit.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.- cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master