

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.388 OF 2004

FEDERATION OF FARMERS ASSON. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for impleadment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report]

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv. for  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
  
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. for  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
  
Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Prabhakar Rao, Adv. for  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

W.P.(C)No.388/04 .... (contd.)

-2-

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv. for  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. for  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv. for  
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv. for  
Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv. for  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv. for  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv. for  
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

W.P.(C)No.388/04 .... (contd.)

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Put up after one week, as prayed for by Mr. Doabia, learned  
senior counsel appearing on behalf of Union of India.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master